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      March 18, 2019 

 
VIA E-FILING 
 
Mr. Daniel P. Wolf, Executive Secretary 
MN Public Utilities Commission 
121 7th Place East, Suite 350 
St. Paul, MN 55101-2147 

 
RE: Minnesota Power’s Petition for Approval of an Amended and Restated 

Electric Service Agreement Between Blandin Paper and Minnesota Power 
  Docket No. E015/M-19-37 
 
Dear Mr. Wolf: 
 
 Minnesota Power provides this brief letter as reply comments to the Department of 
Commerce’s (“Department”) March 11, 2019 Initial Comments.  Minnesota Power appreciates the 
Department’s timely comments and agrees with the recommendations.  As discussed with the 
Department, Minnesota Power has one correction on the Department’s recommendation, the date 
of the extension should read “2029” and not “December 31, 2024”.  This timing on the extension 
is reflected in the body of the Department’s comments and is consistent with Minnesota Power’s 
January 9, 2019 Petition. 
 
 Please contact me at the number above should you have any questions regarding this 
filing. 
 

Yours truly, 
 

 
 

David R. Moeller 
 

DRM 
Attach. 
cc: Large Power Service List 



STATE OF MINNESOTA )    AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE VIA 
 ) ss    ELECTRONIC FILING  
COUNTY OF ST. LOUIS    )    
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

  

 Jodi Nash, of the City of Duluth, County of St. Louis, State of Minnesota, says that on the 

18th day of March, 2019, she served Minnesota Power’s Reply Comments in Docket No. E015/M-

19-37 on the Minnesota Public Utilities Commission and the Office of Energy Security. The 

persons on Minnesota Power’s Large Power Service List located on E-Dockets were served as 

requested. 

 

 
       
Jodi Nash 
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Greg Chandler greg.chandler@upm.com UPM Blandin Paper 115 SW First St
										
										Grand Rapids,
										MN
										55744
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David Chura dchura@mnpower.com Minnesota Power 30 West Superior Street
										
										Duluth,
										MN
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Electronic Service No OFF_SL_19-37_M-19-37

Generic Notice Commerce Attorneys commerce.attorneys@ag.st
ate.mn.us

Office of the Attorney
General-DOC

445 Minnesota Street Suite
1800
										
										St. Paul,
										MN
										55101

Electronic Service Yes OFF_SL_19-37_M-19-37

Riley Conlin riley.conlin@stoel.com Stoel Rives LLP 33 S. 6th Street
										Suite 4200
										Minneapolis,
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Electronic Service No OFF_SL_19-37_M-19-37
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m

Stoel Rives LLP 33 South Sixth Street
										Suite 4200
										Minneapolis,
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										55402

Electronic Service No OFF_SL_19-37_M-19-37

Shane Henriksen shane.henriksen@enbridge
.com

Enbridge Energy Company,
Inc.

1409 Hammond Ave FL 2
										
										Superior,
										WI
										54880
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James Jarvi N/A Minnesota Ore Operations
- U S Steel

P O Box 417
										
										Mountain Iron,
										MN
										55768

Paper Service No OFF_SL_19-37_M-19-37
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Michael Krikava mkrikava@briggs.com Briggs And Morgan, P.A. 2200 IDS Center
										80 S 8th St
										Minneapolis,
										MN
										55402

Electronic Service No OFF_SL_19-37_M-19-37

David Langmo david.langmo@sappi.com Sappi North America P O Box 511
										2201 Avenue B
										Cloquet,
										MN
										55720

Electronic Service No OFF_SL_19-37_M-19-37

Patrick Loupin PatrickLoupin@Packaging
Corp.com

Packaging Corporation of
America

PO Box 990050
										
										Boise,
										ID
										83799-0050

Electronic Service No OFF_SL_19-37_M-19-37

Sarah Manchester sarah.manchester@sappi.c
om

Sappi North American 255 State Street
										Floor 4
										Boston,
										MA
										02109-2617

Electronic Service No OFF_SL_19-37_M-19-37

Keith Matzdorf keith.matzdorf@sappi.com Sappi Fine Paper North
America

PO Box 511
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										Cloquet,
										MN
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Andrew Moratzka andrew.moratzka@stoel.co
m

Stoel Rives LLP 33 South Sixth St Ste 4200
										
										Minneapolis,
										MN
										55402
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Ralph Riberich rriberich@uss.com United States Steel Corp 600 Grant St Ste 2028
										
										Pittsburgh,
										PA
										15219

Electronic Service No OFF_SL_19-37_M-19-37

Santi Romani N/A United Taconite P O Box 180
										
										Eveleth,
										MN
										55734

Paper Service No OFF_SL_19-37_M-19-37
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Susan Romans sromans@allete.com Minnesota Power 30 West Superior Street
										Legal Dept
										Duulth,
										MN
										55802

Electronic Service No OFF_SL_19-37_M-19-37

Thomas Scharff thomas.scharff@versoco.c
om

Verso Corp 600 High Street
										
										Wisconsin Rapids,
										WI
										54495

Electronic Service No OFF_SL_19-37_M-19-37

Eric Swanson eswanson@winthrop.com Winthrop & Weinstine 225 S 6th St Ste 3500
										Capella Tower
										Minneapolis,
										MN
										554024629

Electronic Service No OFF_SL_19-37_M-19-37

Jim Tieberg jtieberg@polymetmining.co
m

PolyMet Mining, Inc. PO Box 475
										County Highway 666
										Hoyt Lakes,
										MN
										55750

Electronic Service No OFF_SL_19-37_M-19-37
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om

Verso Corporation 100 Central Avenue
										
										Duluth,
										MN
										55807

Electronic Service No OFF_SL_19-37_M-19-37
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